

AKA

× ×



Republika e Kosovës Republika Kosova-Republic of Kosovo

Qeveria -Vlada-Government

Ministria e Punëve të Brendshme-Ministarstvo Unutrašnjih Poslova-Ministry of Internal Affairs

Akademia e Kosovës për Siguri Publike/Kosovska Akademija za Javnu Bezbednost Kosovo Academy for Public Safety



PUBLIC SAFETY EDUCATIONAL INSITUTIONS, A KEY FACTOR IN STRENGTHENING PUBLIC ORDER AND SECURITY

> 7 - 8 November, 2018 Prishtina - Vushtrri, Kosovo

GENERAL INFORMATION

Venue: Ground floor and first floor of the "Steve Bennett" Learning Center at the Kosovo Academy for Public Safety in Vushtrri, Kosovo

Dates: 7 and 8 November 2018

New impotant dates

Due to call for application in the Conference, the invitees for participation in the Conference are notified with the new impotant dates until the admission of their papers:

- Submission of abstracts until August 30, 2018
- Abstract admission notification, September 5, 2018
- Submission of papers until October 20, 2018
- Paper admission notification, November 1, 2018
- Conference dates7 8 November 2018

Important Information

Kosovo Academy for Public Safety will provide accommodation, food, transport within Kosovo and all other services related to participation in the Conference. Foreign participants will be accommodated at the Academy on the 6 and 7 of November 2018 (with the possibility of continuing the accommodation for 8 of November 2018 for participants who do not have an appropriate return itinerary).

Food will be provided at the Academy mensa, while accommodation at the new KAPS dormitory. For each participant it will be provided a single bedroom.

Participants will have continous access to the internet, while they can spend free time at the Academy's recreational and sports facilities.

At the opening session of the Conference there will participate remarkable personalities of public life from Kosovo, South-Eastern Europe, the rest of Europe and the United States of America, including academicians, politicians and personalities from institutions.

Organizing Committee

Ismail Smakiqi, General Director of Kosovo Academy for Public Safety

Bajram Bujupi, General Director of Kosovo Probation Service and Chairman of the Board of Kosovo Academy for Public Safety

Florentina Shala - Braha, PhD cand., Lecturer at the Faculty of Public Safety of the Kosovo Academy for Public Safety

Rrahim Rexha, acting Director of Finance and Common Services Department at the Kosovo Academy for Public Safety

Kastriot Jashari, Director of Training and Educational Support Department at the Kosovo Academy for Public Safety

Shpend Shabani, Director of Legal Affairs and Strategic Planning Department at the Kosovo Academy for Public Safety

Halil Asllani, PhD cand., Lecturer at the Faculty of Public Safety of the Kosovo Academy for Public Safety

Avni Istrefi, Head of External Relations Division at the Kosovo Academy for Public Safety

Scientific Board

Prof. Ass. Dr. Bejtush Gashi, PhD, Minister of Internal Affairs

Nexhat Jashari, PhD, acting Dean of the Faculty of Public Safety at the Kosovo Academy for Public Safety

Dr. Besnik Fetahu, PhD, Lecturer at the Faculty of Public Safety of the Kosovo Academy for Public Safety

Dr. Vilard Bytyqi, PhD, Lecturer at the Faculty of Public Safety of the Kosovo Academy for Public Safety

Anita Zenuni, PhD cand., Lecturer at the Faculty of Public Safety of the Kosovo Academy for Public Safety

Ferid Azemi, PhD cand., Lecturer at the Faculty of Public Safety of the Kosovo Academy for Public Safety Vesa Muttilainen, PhD, Head of Research, University Police College of Finland

Sirpa Laitinen - Väänänen, PhD, Teacher Education College, JAMK University of Applied Sciences

Indrek Saar, PhD, docent, Chair of Taxation and Customs, Financial College, Estonian Academy of Security Sciences, Estonia

Dr. Nikola Dujovski, Dean of the Faculty of Security of the University "St. Kliment Ohridski", Macedonia

Xhavit Shala, PhD, Director of Research Scientific Center, Academy of Security, Albania

John R. Fisher, PhD, Associated Professor, Emergency Services, Utah Valley University, United States of America

